

Jill Smith, Executive Director Housing Authority of Clackamas County



## NOTICE OF INTENT TO AWARD SOLE SOURCE CONTRACT

November 16, 2020

In accordance with LCRB C-047-0275, the Housing Authority of Clackamas County intends to contract for the provision of support services to implement Measure 26-210 from The Corporation for Supportive Housing (CSH) due to special needs or qualifications.

Services from CSH are necessary for the Housing Authority of Clackamas County to successfully implement and execute Measure 26-210. Services from CSH are expected to include technical writing, data systems and tools, facilitation of community engagement and task force meetings for Clackamas, Multnomah and Washington counties. The estimated contract is anticipated to be for a term of approximately 6 months with an estimated contract value of \$84,000.

An entity may protest this determination in accordance with LCRB C-047-0710 no later than November 24, 2020 at 4:00 PM, Pacific Time. A request may be submitted to obtain additional information for the sole source by contacting Procurement at 503-655-8703. Protests must be submitted to the Housing Authority of Clackamas County by hand delivery or mail to 13930 S. Gain Street, Oregon City, OR 97045.N